
~OI~lO~ NO. 1996- 67 

APPROVING CHANGE ORDERS FOR AN INC~e~-gg OF $537,617.44 TO 
CONTRACT NO. 94087 gITH NATIONAL ENGINEERING & CONTRACTING 
COI~PANY FOR PROJECT 32C - ~IEISsI~ONT TRANSIT LINE - TOUE.R 
CITY vTAnucT STRUt.-I"uRES ($537,617.44 CAPITAL THPRO~ ~ 
- 100~ IJ)rz~, FUNDS). 

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 1994-199, the Board of Trustees 
authorized the General Manager to enter into a Contract with National 
Engineering & Contracting Company for construction of The Waterfront Transit 
Line - Tower City Viaduct Structures, Project 32C at a cost not to exceed 
four million seven hundred fifty-two thousand nine hundred thirty-eight & 
00/100 dollars ($4,752,938.00); and 

~HEREAS, the General Manager pursuant to his authority approved 
change orders for an additional cost of $537,617.44 to maintain the 
completion schedule for the project; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section 1. That the changes approved by the General Manager 
to Contract No. 94087 vith National Engineering & Contracting Company 
authorizing a total price increase of five hundred thirty-seven thousand six 
hundred seventeen & 44/100 dollars ($537,617.44) for an amended cost to the 
contract not to exceed a total price of five million two hundred ten 
thousand nine hundred fifteen & 58/100 dollars ($5,290,555.44) be hereby 
ratified. 

Section 2. That the General Manager’s change order authority 
pursuant to Section I-4.2.7.2 of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit 
Authority procurement policy is re-authorized for this procurement action. 

Section 3. That said contract shall be payable from the Capital 
Improvement Fund in an amount of five hundred thirty-seven thousand six 
hundred seventeen & 44/100 dollars ($537,617.44) . 

Section 4. That all terms and conditions of the original 
contract will remain unchanged. 

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: May 21 , 1996 

Attest:General         Man~er~etary-Treasurer 


